

TABULATION OF BIDS

Returned TO Engineer For review

11d

PROJECT NO. L-B(E66)-73-97  
 LETTING: TUESDAY, April 11, 2023  
 Bridge Replacement  
 IN SECTIONS 12-13 T89N, R46W

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			** Engineer's Estimate		* Dixon Construction		* Graves Construction		* Cunningham Rele	
			**		* PO Box 47		* 1810 340th Street		* 35647 Richland Road	
			**		* Correctionville, Iowa 51016		* Spencer Iowa 51301		* Van Meter Iowa 50261	
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.2 Acre	** \$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	* \$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	* \$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	* \$ 49,000.00	\$ 9,800.00
2	Embankment In Place	143 CY	** \$ 11.00	\$ 1,573.00	* \$ 25.00	\$ 3,575.00	* \$ 16.00	\$ 2,288.00	* \$ 35.00	\$ 5,005.00
3	Excavation Class 10 Channel	26 CY	** \$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	* \$ 17.00	\$ 442.00	* \$ 16.00	\$ 416.00	* \$ 80.00	\$ 1,560.00
4	Excavation Class 13 Waste	80 CY	** \$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	* \$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	* \$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	* \$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
5	Excavation Class 10 Channel	1183 CY	** \$ 9.00	\$ 10,647.00	* \$ 10.00	\$ 11,830.00	* \$ 16.00	\$ 18,928.00	* \$ 10.00	\$ 11,830.00
6	Granular Surface on Road	287 Ton	** \$ 50.00	\$ 14,350.00	* \$ 40.00	\$ 11,480.00	* \$ 45.00	\$ 12,915.00	* \$ 35.00	\$ 10,045.00
7	Removal of Existing bridge	1 LS	** \$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	* \$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	* \$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	* \$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	Excavation Class 20	291 CY	** \$ 9.00	\$ 2,619.00	* \$ 30.00	\$ 8,730.00	* \$ 50.00	\$ 14,550.00	* \$ 50.00	\$ 14,550.00
9	Structural Concrete (Bridge)	200.1 lbs	** \$ 580.00	\$ 116,058.00	* \$ 597.00	\$ 119,459.70	* \$ 750.00	\$ 150,075.00	* \$ 1,050.00	\$ 210,105.00
10	Reinforcing Steel	102 Lbs	** \$ 3.00	\$ 306.00	* \$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00	* \$ 6.00	\$ 612.00	* \$ 15.00	\$ 1,530.00
11	Reinforcing Steel Epoxy Coated	58841 Lbs	** \$ 1.60	\$ 94,145.60	* \$ 2.00	\$ 117,682.00	* \$ 1.75	\$ 102,971.75	* \$ 2.00	\$ 117,682.00
12	Concrete Open Railing, TL-4	202.2 LF	** \$ 95.00	\$ 19,209.00	* \$ 125.00	\$ 25,275.00	* \$ 165.00	\$ 33,363.00	* \$ 150.00	\$ 30,330.00
13	Culvert CMP 24" Dia.	86 LF	** \$ 70.00	\$ 6,020.00	* \$ 125.00	\$ 10,750.00	* \$ 64.00	\$ 5,504.00	* \$ 120.00	\$ 10,320.00
14	Piles, Stee, HP 10X42	2255 LF	** \$ 65.00	\$ 146,575.00	* \$ 70.00	\$ 157,850.00	* \$ 68.00	\$ 153,340.00	* \$ 60.00	\$ 135,300.00
15	Concrete Encasement of Pile	384 LF	** \$ 197.00	\$ 75,648.00	* \$ 100.00	\$ 38,400.00	* \$ 260.00	\$ 99,840.00	* \$ 175.00	\$ 67,200.00
16	Steel Beam Guardrail Trans Sect.BA 221	4 Each	** \$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	* \$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	* \$ 1,870.00	\$ 7,480.00	* \$ 1,593.00	\$ 6,372.00
17	Steel Beam Guardrail End Anchor, Bolted	4 Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	* \$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	* \$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	Steel Beam Guardrail Tan End Terminal BA22E	4 LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	* \$ 3,780.00	\$ 15,120.00	* \$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
19	Engineering Fabric	1208 SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,832.00	* \$ 5.00	\$ 6,040.00	* \$ 5.00	\$ 6,040.00
20	Revetment Class E	1060 Ton	\$ 68.00	\$ 72,080.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 74,200.00	* \$ 68.00	\$ 72,080.00	* \$ 65.00	\$ 68,900.00
21	Safety Closure	2 Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	* \$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	* \$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
22	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	* \$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	* \$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
23	Mobilization	1 LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	* \$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	* \$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
24	Corrugated Metal Pipe Drop Inlet 20" on 24"	1 Each	1500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	* \$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	* \$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	Mulching	0.5 Acre	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 960.00	* \$ 1,920.00	\$ 960.00	* \$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Seeding and Fertilizing (Rural)	0.5 Acre	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	* \$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	* \$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
				<b>TOTAL \$ 690,158.60</b>		<b>\$ 777,985.70</b>		<b>\$ 831,422.75</b>		<b>\$ 853,019.00</b>